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ANOMALY IN PAY SCALES


5484.  SHRI G. GANGA REDDY


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-


(a) the pay scales of Translators, Assistant Directors, Translator Officers in the Central Secretariat Official Language Service and in the Central Translation Bureau

respectively;


(b) whether the same pay scales exist in both the departments;


(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and


(d) the action taken/propose to be taken to remove the anomaly?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

( SHRI I.D. SWAMI )

(a) : The pay scales of Translators, Assistant Directors and Translation Officers in the Central Secretariat Official Language Service and in the Central Translation Bureau are as follows :-
Designation   Pay scales in CSOLS  Pay
scales in CTB


(i) Junior Translator  Rs.5000-8000   No post
exists


(ii) Senior Translator  Rs.5500-9000   Rs.6500-
10500


(iii)Assistant Director  Rs.6500-10500   Rs.8000-
13500


(iv)Translation Officer  No post exists   Rs.7500-
12000
(b) : No, Sir.


(c): The Pay Commission recommended higher pay scale for Senior Translators in Central Translation Bureau as the qualification for Senior Translator in the Central Translation Bureau is Post-graduation with diploma in translation work and 3 years` experience. The Competent Authority accepted the said recommendation.

(d): The matter regarding grant of parity in pay scales of Junior Translators, Senior Translators and Assistant Director(OL) of Central Secretariat Official Language Service with those of similar posts in Central Translation Bureau has already been taken up with the Competent Authority.

